The initial shipment included twelve 90-meter blades and other components 

for the 128MW Tanay Wind Power Project. 

• On July 15, 2025, the Board of Directors of ALTER approved the creation of new 

classes of Perpetual Preferred Shares 2 by way of reclassifying the existing Common 

Shares such that the current Ten Billion Four Hundred Six Million Two Hundred Ninety 

One Thousand One Hundred Sixty (10,406,291,160) Common Shares shall be re-

classified as follows: 

o Nine Billion Nine Hundred Six Million Two Hundred Ninety One Thousand One 

Hundred Sixty (9,906,291,160) Common Shares with par value of ₱0.10 per share; 

and  

o Five Hundred Million (500,000,000) Perpetual Preferred Shares - 2 with par value 

of ₱0.10 per share where the Perpetual Preferred Shares – 2 were further subdivided 

into: 

• One Hundred Million (100,000,000) Perpetual Preferred Shares 2 – Series D

[...]

the existing Perpetual Preferred Shares 2 – Series A to C of ALTER. 

• On July 15, 2025, the Board of Directors of ALTER approved the declaration of cash 

dividends to the holders of the Common Shares in the amount of ₱0.01 per share or a 

total of Thirty Nine Million Three Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Four 

and Eighty Centavos (₱39,338,404.80) to be taken out of the unrestricted retained 

earnings as of June 30, 2025.  All holders of Common Shares as of August 14, 2025 

(record date) shall be entitled to dividends payable on or before September 11, 2025 

(payment date). These were paid in full on September 11, 2025.